Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		01/22/2008	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stejada Corporation	
Street Address:	1738 Sands Place, Southeast	
Internal Address:	#100	
City:	Marietta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30067	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1914075	ENVIRONAMICS
Registration Number:	1976586	HERMETASEAL
Registration Number:	1976587	ROCK VIT
Registration Number:	1888216	ZL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-348-5400

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: Stacy L. Emhoff

Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue, E.

Suite 2100 Address Line 2:

900097073

Cleveland, OHIO 44114 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28029-00001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003701 FRAME: 0398

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacy L. Emhoff
Signature:	/Stacy L. Emhoff/
Date:	01/22/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=1379749#page1.tif source=1379749#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003701 FRAME: 0399

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, successor to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., a corporation of the State of Minnesota (hereinafter "Wells Fargo"), having the right to sell, as a secured creditor pursuant to section 9-610 of the Uniform Commercial Code as adopted by the State of New Hampshire, the U.S. Trademark Registration for ENVIRONAMICS (Registration No. 1,914,075), U.S. Trademark Registration for HERMETASEAL (Registration No. 1,976,586), U.S. Trademark Registration for ROCK VIT (Registration No. 1,976,587) and U.S. Trademark Registration for ZL (Registration No. 1,888,216) (hereinafter "the Trademarks"), hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to Stejada Corporation, a corporation of the State of Georgia, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Stejada"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the Trademarks as described above, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, and all registrations, applications and/or common law uses thereof and renewals and extensions of the foregoing in the United States and for all foreign countries that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, together with all income, royalties, payments due or payable to Wells Fargo, or rights to damages for the Trademarks or the goodwill associated with the Trademarks as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including, without limitation, any and all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Stejada's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. The effective date of this assignment is 12:01 a.m. on January 21, 2008.

Wells Fargo authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other similar government authority to record Stejada as the assignee and owner of the Trademarks, and issue any and all registrations and renewals thereon to Stejada.

(1370552:2)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003701 FRAME: 0400

Signed, sealed and delivered this	27 day of January, 2008.			
	GO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOC GO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. July Company Alex D'Alessaudro VP	[sign name]		
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSA) SS COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	CHUSETTS)			
On this 27 day of January, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Alex D'Alessaura, authorized representative of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was personal knowledge, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.				
	Notary Public A	may Kasam		
[SEAL]	My Commission Expires	4/19/13		

(1370552:2)2

RECORDED: 01/22/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003701 FRAME: 0401